[1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	605994
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick Bernardelli; Fabrice Vergne; Chrystelle Mendes; Pierre G. Ducrot  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Warner-Lambert Company LLC 201 Tabor Road Morris Plains New Jersey 07950  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No.
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: November 6, 2003	D. A. J.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): United States  If this decument is being filed together with a pow applies	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent	
Additional number	ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Gregg C. Benson	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Pfizer Inc.	Enclosed
Street Address: <u>Eastern Point Road, MS 8260-1611</u> City: <u>Groton</u> State: <u>Connecticut</u> ZIP: <u>06340</u>	8. Deposit account number:  16-1445
	8. Deposit account number:  16-1445  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original or a true copy of the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.**  **To the ori	ing information is true and correct and any attached document
Robert T. Ronau  Name of Person Signing	7. Rona Marenda 17, 200
	Signature Date es including cover sheet: 6 _
OMB No 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner for Patents	
021 40.00 M Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the DOC, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

CONFORMS WITH FORM PTO-1595

## ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto Warner-Lambert Company LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do

1

everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known) : 10/667,111

Filing Date (if known) : September 17, 2003

Execution Date(s) of Application:

Title:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : Patrick Bernardelli

Inventor's signature : c/o UK Patent Department

Pfizer Limited, Ramsgate Road

Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, Great Britain

Citizenship : French

Post Office Address : Same

In the presence of:

Isabelle NORMAND

(Witness)

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

6th november 200

Date: 6th Nov. 2003

In the presence of:

Isabelle NORMAND
(Witness)

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: **Chrystelle Mendes** Date: 6th Nov. 203 Inventor's signature Residence c/o UK Patent Department Pfizer Limited, Ramsgate Road Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, Great Britain Citizenship French Post Office Address Same In the presence of:

Isabelle NORMAND (Witness)

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : Pierre G. Ducrot

Inventor's signature

: a/o LIV Potent Department

\_Date: 6th Nov. 2003

Residence

c/o UK Patent Department

Pfizer Limited, Ramsgate Road

Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, Great Britain

Citizenship

French

Post Office Address

Same

In the presence of:

Isabelle NORMAND

(Witness)

\_\_\_\_\_on 6th november 200

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

**RECORDED: 11/19/2003**